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TLB Series

SLB-02
Split light barriers

- Insensitive to outside light due to optical filtering
- Connection either to constant light amplifier or

pulsating light amplifier
- Oil resistant connecting cable
- High resolution
- Scratch-resistant optics cover made of glass
- Sturdy metal housing

Design

Product name:

SLB-02-500     (transmitter SLB-02-T, receiver SLB-02-R, cable l=500 mm)

SLB-02-1000   (transmitter SLB-02-T, receiver SLB-02-R, cable l=1000 mm)

Mounting holes

Transmitter
optics

Transmitter SLB-02-T
(aluminum housing,
anodized in blue)

Receiver SLB-02-R
(aluminum housing,
anodized in blue)

Shielded cable with PUR-sheath
(l = 500 mm or 1000 mm)

Shielded cable with PUR-sheath
(l = 500 mm or 1000 mm)
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Dimensions

SLB-02-T (transmitter) and
SLB-02-R (receiver)

Connector Assignment

Pin assignment SLB-02-T (transmitter)

Color: Assignment:
Brown Anode
White Cathode
Shield

Pin assignment SLB-02-R (receiver)

Color: Assignment:
Brown Collector
White Emitter
Shield

brn
wht

Shield

Shield

SLB-02-T

SLB-02-R

brn
wht

(All dimensions in mm)
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Product Line

Amplifiers in tool plug housing:

Fork light barriers:

Connecting cable:
cab-las-agl7 (2m)

Connecting cable:
cab-agl5 (2m)

TLB-CON4/2

TLB-CON1/2
Split light barriers:

FKB-06-...-BL
FKB-06-...-BL-P
FKB-06-...-BL-TPN
FKB-06-...-BL-TPO

FKB-08-...-BL
FKB-08-...-BL-P
FKB-08-...-BL-TPN
FKB-08-...-BL-TPO

SLB-01
SLB-01-P
SLB-01-TP

SLB-03
SLB-03-P
SLB-03-TP

SLB-04
SLB-04-P
SLB-04-TPN
SLB-04-TPO

SLB-05
SLB-05-P
SLB-05-TPN
SLB-05-TPO

SLB-08
SLB-08-P
SLB-08-TP

FKB-08-...
FKB-08-...-P
FKB-08-...-TPN
FKB-08-...-TPO

SLB-06
SLB-06-P
SLB-06-TP

SLB-02
SLB-02-P
SLB-02-TP

FKB-06-...
FKB-06-...-P
FKB-06-...-TPN
FKB-06-...-TPO


